502680916 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EVELINE WESBY-VAN SWAAY	01/08/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M2M SOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	CAMDEN HOUSE, SCHOOL LANE		
City:	TIDDINGTON, STRATFORD-UPON-AVON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CV37 7AJ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14159849
Application Number:	14169603
Application Number:	14175171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004 Phone: 6174439292

Email: kwhitehouse@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN C. LOVELY Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3781/1015, 1016, 1017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN C. LOVELY
Signature:	/Jonathan C. Lovely, #60,821/
	PATENT

502680916 REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0920

Date:	02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=klw3781_AZ2#page1.tif source=klw3781_AZ2#page2.tif source=klw3781_AZ2#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0921

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eveline Wesby-van Swaay (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a residence of Camden House, School Lane, Tiddington, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 7AJ, United Kingdom, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patents and patent applications;

WHEREAS, M2M Solutions LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Camden House, School Lane, Tiddington, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 7AJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and future infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0922 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date indicated below.

Eveline Wesby-van Swaay

By: ________

Date: <u>\$ 8 Jan</u>, 2012

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0923

EXHIBIT A

Docket	Country	Title	Туре	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
	FI	Programmable Communicator	ORD	Withdrawn	20001239	23-May-2000		
	WO	Programmable Communicator	ORD	Published	PCT/EP01/05738	18-May-2001		
1503.104	СА	Programmable Communicator	PCT	Published	2,409,851	18-May-2001		
	EP	Programmable Communicator	PCT	Published	01945162.4	18-May-2001		
1503.104	US	Programmable communicator	PCT	Abandoned	10/296,571	21-Jan-2003		
1503.105	US	Programmable Communicator	CON	Issued	11/329,212	10-Jan-2006	(')	01-Sep- 2009
1503.113	US	Programmable Communicator	CON	Allowed	12/538,603	10-Aug-2009	3 ' ' '	10-Jan- 2012
1503.123	US	Programmable Communicator	CON	Pending	13/328,095	16-Dec-2011		

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 02/14/2014